

175 Science Parkway, Rochester, New York 14620 USA (585) 242-9600 Phone (585) 242-9620 Fax April 20, 2017

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 U.S.A.

Subject: LMA Attestation for the LN100

Applicant: GE MDS LLC. Product: MDS LN100 FCC ID: E5MDS-LN100

Dear Sir/Madam,

The LN100 module will be installed exclusively by the manufacturer GE MDS LLC. The LN100 is installed into a GE MDS LLC host device that is factory calibrated to limit maximum power settings and frequency ranges. The host device requires professional installation. A secure login at the host provides role-based access to the device. Unauthorized users are prevented access via password, thus ensuring that module parameters are not changed after installation.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact me at 585 242-8440:

Yours truly,

Signed: Dennis McCarthy Name: Dennis McCarthy

Dennis McCarthy

Agency Compliance Engineer GE MDS 175 Science Parkway Rochester NY 14620

Phone (585) 242-8440

Email Dennis.McCarthy2@GE.com